FORM PTO-1594

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

(Rev. 6-93)

09-04-2002



A COVER SHEET S ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

102210520				
To the Commissioner of Patents and Tredering ker Blease record  1. Name of conveying party(ies):	the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
2m2 Hic 67	Cenex Harvest States Cooperatives 5500 Cenex Drive			
Individuals				
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Corrective Assignment	Individual(s) citizenship General Partnership Corporation-State of Minnesota Other:			
Execution Date: July 25, 2002	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes No  (Designations must be separate document from Assignment)			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No			
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)/ Mark(s)	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s)/Mark(s)			
	2,515,190			
	rs attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 3			
Name: Anna W. Manville Address: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  ☐ Enclosed			
P.O. Box 2910	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Minneapolis, MN 55402-0910	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any			
	overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725			
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature:				
original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
Anna W. Manville  Name of Person Signing	August 20, 2002  Signature Date			
Traine of Loton Digning				
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3			
Do not detach this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to				

Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503.

09/03/2002 LMUELLER 00000104 2515190

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

03-13-2002

	Form PTO-1594 RECORDA', (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) TRADEMA	RKS ONLY  ARTMENT OF COMMERCE  Patent and Trademark Office		
	Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔⊕⊕	Y Y Y		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Farmland Industries, Inc.	Name: Cenex Harvest States Cooperatives Internal Address: Legal Department		
	Individual(s) Association			
:	General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 5500 Cenex Drive Inver Grove		
	Corporation-State Kansas & 27.02	City: Heights State: MN Zip: 55077		
	□ Other	Individual(s) citizenship  Association		
		Association 2		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🖵 No	General Partnersnip		
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership		
	XX Assignment	☐ Corporation-State Minnesota ☐ 55 ☐ 6		
:	Security Agreement	Other O S		
	Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:		
	Execution Date: November 16, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?		
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	See attached Exhibit B	See attached Exhibit A		
	Additional number(s) attached 🔀 Yes 🖵 No			
	<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
	Name: Ami E. Wisdom			
	Internal Address: Legal Dept. 62	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>565.00</u>		
	Farmland Industries, Inc.	☐ Enclosed		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Street Address: 12200 N. Ambassador Drive	8. Deposit account number:		
03/12/2002	DBYRNE 00000042 501800 1832572	501800		
01 FC:481	<b>\</b>			
02 FC:482	40.00 CH City State: MO Zip: 64163	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
		THIS SPACE		
~	Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
	Ami E. Wisdom	February 12, 2002		
l hereb		ignature Date		
		er sheet, attachments, and document:		

Postal Service as first class mail in an Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner

Washington, D.C. 20231

for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513 on:

## **EXHIBIT A**

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO	
AMPRIDE (Class 4)	1,832,572	
AMPRIDE (Classes 37, 42)	1,498,043	
AMPLUS	1,538,999	
BULL'S EYE & DESIGN	1,923,168	
CIRCLE THREE	1,089,532	
CLEANGUARD	1,618,344	
DOUBLE CIRCLE	0,826,728	
IRRIFLEX	1,509,833	
LITH-GARD	0,826,729	
LUBE SCAN	2,408,655	
MARKSMAN	1,917,564	
MAXTRON	2,097,768	
PROPANE LOGO	2,174,860	
RUBY	1,522,334	
SHARPSHOOTER	1,923,169	
SUPER TMS PLUS	1,717,403	
HTB	2,515,190	_

## **EXHIBIT B**

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO.
KLEAN SWEEP	76/274,819
VALUE ASSURANCE	75/877,957
SECURE COMFORT (Word)	75/877,956
SECURE COMFORT & Design	75/877,955
CENEX XPRESS	75/839,190

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Country Energy, LLC, (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Delaware Limited Liability Company having a principal place of business at 5500 Cenex Drive, Inver Grove Heights, Minnesota 55077, is the record owner of United States trademark registration listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein;

WHEREAS, Cenex Harvest States Cooperatives (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Minnesota corporation having a principal place of business at 5500 Cenex Drive, Inver Grove Heights, Minnesota 55077, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark and said trademark registration, together with the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by said trademark and by said trademark registration.

Dated: July 25, 2002.

COUNTRY/ENERGY, LLC

Name: Leon Westbrock

Title: President

REEL: 002574 FRAME: 0816

## Exhibit A

Trademark/Service Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Renewal Date
"HTB"	2,515,190	12/04/01	12/04/11

"HTB"TradeAssign

**RECORDED: 08/27/2002**